BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has
been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of
contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.

INGINEERING

\ L mmmmanD
S, IRANSPORTATION
T A cirvorsaneanoro. =

Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2018-19
PROJECT NO.: 2019.0070
BID NO.: 18-19.020

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE American Pavement Systems, Inc. Pavement Coatings Co.
DATE: Wednesday, May 29, 2019 Date Approved: 5/3/2019 1012 11th Street, Suite 1000 2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: John O'Driscoll Modesto, CA 95354 Sacramento, CA 95838
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (209) 522-2277 Phone: (916) 642-1751
Fax: (209) 577-2564 Fax: (916) 313-3438
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID
1 Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per 1LS $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $200,000.00{ $200,000.00
Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4
2 |Temporary Traffic Control per Section 1LS $120,000.00 $120,000.00f $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $54,740.35 $54,740.35 **
600
3 Tree Trimming by Arborist per Section 1LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00
300-1
4 |Distressed Pavement Repair (Dig Outs) 512 TN $265.00 $135,680.00 $300.00 $153,600.00 $380.00] $194,560.00
_ |per Section 302-3
5 |Crack Sealing per Section 302-14 1LS $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $32,860.55 $32,860.55
6 |Slurry Seal (Base Bid Final Quantity) 34724 SY $3.50 $121,534.00 $2.90 $100,699.60 $3.00] $104,172.00
per Section 302-14
7  |Microsurfacing (Base Bid Final 89179 SY $4.00 $356,716.00 $2.90 $258,619.10 $3.10| $276,454.90
Quantity) per Section 302-14
8 |Asphalt Rubber & Aggregate 85062 SY $6.50 $552,903.00 $4.40 $374,272.80 $6.00( $510,372.00
Membrane (Base Bid Final Quantity)
per Section 302-10
9 |Remove Existing, Replace Existing and 1LS $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $110,000.00f $110,000.00
Install New Thermoplastic Stripes,
Pavement Markings and Markers per
Sections 314
10 |Remove, Relocate, or Install Roadside 1LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Signs per Section 315
11 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer or Storm Water 8 EA $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00
Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade per
Section 301-1.6
Annual street Sealing 2018-19 Page 1 0of 3 Printed 5/30/2019 @ 10:15 AM



PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2018-19

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT NO.: 2019.0070
BID NO.: 18-19.020
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE American Pavement Systems, Inc. Pavement Coatings Co.
DATE: Wednesday, May 29, 2019 Date Approved: 5/3/2019 1012 11th Street, Suite 1000 2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125
TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: John O'Driscoll Modesto, CA 95354 Sacramento, CA 95838
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (209) 522-2277 Phone: (916) 642-1751
Fax: (209) 577-2564 Fax: (916) 313-3438
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
12 |Adjust Survey Monument or Sanitary 8 EA $800.00 $6,400.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $700.00 $5,600.00
Sewer Lamphole Frame and Cover to
Grade per Section 301-1.6
TOTAL BASE BID: $1,583,033.00 $1,209,491.50 $1,555,359.80 **
ADDITIVE BID A
A1 Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per 1LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Sections 7-8.4 & 9-3.4
A2 Temporary Traffic Control per Section 1LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
600
A3 Tree Trimming by Arborist per Section 1LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
300-1
A4 | Distressed Pavement Repair (Dig Outs) 178 TN $265.00 $47,170.00 $282.00 $50,196.00 $380.00 $67,640.00
per Section 302-3
A5 Crack Sealing per Section 302-14 1LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $16,600.00 $16,600.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
A6 | Slurry Seal (Additive Bid Final Quantity)|] 29433 SY $3.50 $103,015.50 $2.90 $85,355.70 $3.00 $88,299.00
per Section 302-14
A7 Microsurfacing (Additive Bid Final| 35332 SY $4.00 $141,328.00 $2.90 $102,462.80 $3.10] $109,529.20
Quantity) per Section 302-14
A8 Asphalt Rubber & Aggregate| 33407 SY $6.50 $217,145.50 $4.40 $146,990.80 $6.00[ $200,442.00
Membrane (Additive Bid Final Quantity)
per Section 302-10
A9 | Remove Existing, Replace Existing and 1LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $43,770.00 $43,770.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Install New Thermoplastic Stripes,
Pavement Markings and Markers per
Sections 314
A10 Adjust Sanitary Sewer or Storm Water 2 EA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade per
Section 301-1.6
A1 Adjust Survey Monument or Sanitary 2 EA $800.00 $1,600.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Sewer Lamphole Frame and Cover to
Grade per Section 301-1.6
Annual street Sealing 2018-19 Page 2 of 3 Printed 5/30/2019 @ 10:15 AM



BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2018-19

PROJECT NO.: 2019.0070
BID NO.: 18-19.020

BID OPENING

DATE: Wednesday, May 29, 2019
TIME: 2:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 5/3/2019
Prepared by: John O'Driscoll

American Pavement Systems, Inc.
1012 11th Street, Suite 1000
Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 522-2277

Fax: (209) 577-2564

Pavement Coatings Co.
2150 Bell Avenue, Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 95838
Phone: (916) 642-1751
Fax: (916) 313-3438

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID A: $616,459.00 $511,375.30 $609,910.20
TOTAL BASE BID: $1,583,033.00 $1,209,491.50 $1,555,359.80
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID A:
$616,459.00 $511,375.30 $609,910.20
TOTAL BID: $2,199,492.00 $1,720,866.80 $2,165,270.00 **
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond YES YES
San Leandro Local Business NO NO
25 % Participation NO NO
Good Faith Effort YES YES
Agreement to be Bound YES YES

SUBCONTRACTORS:

SECURITIES:

NOTES:

CF Archibald, Inc.
Graham Contractors
Chrisp Company

10% Bid Bond

Graham Contractors, Inc.
Chrisp Company

The Professional Tree Care Co.
CF Archibald Paving, Inc.

10% Bid Bond

** Math Error Corrected

Reviewed by: |

I x@%&&\ Date: S‘{ ?’0/ 19

John O'Driscoll, Project Manager

Reviewed by:

Annual street Sealing 2018-19

Page 3 of 3

Printed 5/30/2019 @ 10:15 AM




